Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Kelly Cooper, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
THRU:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor U
FROM:	Dil Uhlin, Roads Director D U
DATE:	December 26, 2019
RE:	Resolution 2020-002, Updating the Kenai Peninsula Borough Schedule

of Rates, Charges and Fees, Pursuant to KPB 1.26 (Mayor)

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area routinely removes vehicles from borough rights-of-way. Many of these vehicles are either broken down or are in such a state of disrepair that they are considered junk vehicles and should be disposed of in the landfill. These vehicles are often left on the rights-of-way deliberately by owners as an inexpensive way of disposal of the vehicles.

Currently there is no fee schedule for the disposal of these vehicles resulting in large costs to the borough. Updating the fee schedule will help to defray the cost of removing, storing and disposing of the vehicles and will dissuade owners from abandoning them in the rights-of-way in the future. Updating the fee schedule will also bring the borough within the prevailing fees charged by other boroughs.

The assembly's consideration of this resolution is appreciated.